DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-919449

RPTT:\$1513.20 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,548.20 Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

ETRCO

09/11/2018 12:30 PM

APN#: 1319-19-720-008

RPTT: \$1,513.20

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 096560-MDD When Recorded Mail To:

Jenevieve Kincaid and James Ryan

Kincaid PO Box 5446 Stateline, NV 89449

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Keri Austin Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Tramway Capital LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Ceanncadha, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

Parcel A of Parcel Map No. LDA 01-027 for Jeff Carter and Lynn Devine filed in the Office County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 7, 2001, in Book 801, Page 1683, as Document No. 520115 of Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1319-19-720-008

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: July 16, 2018

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed	Page 2		2
orani, baigain and baic beer	- 1 age 2		
Tramway Capital I	LC A		\ \
			\ \
By: Scan Ivognil			\ \
			\rightarrow
STATE OF <u>Ca</u>	lifornia		
COUNTY OF	Lifo(nia) Zange s acknowledged before me o	}ss	
Jula 1	s acknowledged before me o		
By Sean Ivoghli	7-30		~
8	EB ATTACHED		
1407)	Notary Public	_\ ` (
	Toury Lubic		
		\ \ \	
		/ /	
/ /			
	_		:
\ \			,
	/ /		
	/		

CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The state of the s	om teles a como estados estados en la como estado de como estado en como estado en como estado en como estado Con teles a como estados estados en como estados en como estados en como estado en como estado en como estado e
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California)	\wedge
County of Drange)	
on July 16, 2018 - before me, Corey JC (here in personally appeared Scan I voghli)	Neaver, Notary Public,
personally appeared Scan Tyoghli	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	executed the same in his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	COREY J. WEAVER S COMM. # 2141545 E NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA R
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ORANGE COUNTY Comm. Exp. FEB. 4, 2020
Signature /	(Seal)
Company of the Compan	NO STATE OF THE ST
Optional Information	sterning in America (Stantaneon et al. et al. et en en en en et et e
Ithough the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal an nauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.	d reattachment of this acknowledgment to an
Description of Attached Document	Additional Information
he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
tled/for the purpose of	form(s) of identification () credible witness(es)
ontaining pages, and dated	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	
☐ Individual(s)	Notary contact: Other
Attorney-in-Fact	Utner
Corporate Officer(s)	Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Corporate Officer(s) Title(s)	1
Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) Guardian/Conservator	Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General	Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s)	Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General	Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s a) 1319-19-720-008)				\wedge	
2.	Tyme of Drawart.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
۷.	Type of Property:	1. —	FOR REC	CORDERS OF	TIONA	L USE ONI	Δ Y
	a) Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMEN	NT/INSTRUMEN	IT #:	1	- 11-7/10-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
	c) 🗌 Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	ВООК	PA	GE	\ \	
	e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f) 🗌 Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF I	RECORDING:			W
	g) 🗌 Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home			,		
	i) 🗌 Other	_					
_							
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of F	Property:	\$388,00	0.00	Contract of the local division in which the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the	\	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property)) (1
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$388,00	0.00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$1,513.2	.0			V /
4	100						1
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			\			1
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090,	Section)			~
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	1	/	/		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage I	being transferred: 100%	// //		F		
	375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowan result in a penalty of 10% of	if called upon to substance of any claimed exemp the tax due plus interest	tiate the info tion, or othe at 1% per mo	ormation provice r determination onth.	led herei of addit	n. Furthermo ional tax due	re, the , may
owed	uant to NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall be	gointly and	severally liab	le for an	y additional	amount
	ature from D. 1		a 1. 8	Monto			
_	ature /		_Capacity _\	XIJANG G	<i>!</i>	······································	
Oigii.	atus e		_Capacity	1/			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DPMATION!	DILIVED (OD ANTERNANT	EOD.	mas.	
/	(REQUIRED)	DICHALION	OFOUR	GRANTEE) IN	FUKMA	HON	
Print		LC T	(REQUIR Print Name:		(IC		
Nam			tint Ivame,	Ceanneauna	uLL		
Addr	ress: PO Box 4048		Address:	PO Box 5446			
City:	Mission Viejo	, , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	City:	Stateline			
State	: CA Z		State:	NV	Zip:	89449	
1		7 7			_ ~.h.	07777	
COM	PANY/PERSON REQUEST	TING RECORDING					
(required if not the seller or buyer) / /					•
Print	Name: <u>eTRCo, LLC. On beha</u>	lf of Western Title Compa	<u>ıny</u> Es	sc. #: <u>096560-M</u>	DD		
Addre	ess: Kietzke Office			*			
	5390 Kietzke Ln Suite	101					

City/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89511
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)